
# 12 UCLA (16-6) -vs- Cal State Fullerton (12-8)
3/28/2023 at Fullerton, Calif. (Goodwin Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Faulks,Ryan (1-1)
Loss: Jacobs, Ben (0-1)
HBP: McIlroy, Finn, Tomczak,Seth, Chester,Fynn
PB: Urman,Cole
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ryan Bleiberg First: Michael Chukerman Second Base: Carlos Coles Third Base: Joseph Gonzalez 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UCLA 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 2
Cal State Fullerton 4 0 4 5 0 1 1 0 X 15 14 0

UCLA 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Knight, Malakhi cf 4 0 2 2 1 1 0
Yates, Carson lf 5 0 1 1 0 2 2
Gourson, Duce 2b 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Schrier, Cody ss 5 0 0 0 0 4 4
Holman, Jack 1b 4 1 1 1 1 2 0
Perry, Darius c 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Vaughns, JonJon rf 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Loposer, Knox 3b 4 1 2 1 0 2 2
Hocking, Jarrod dh 1 1 0 0 3 1 1
Jacobs, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aldrich, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leibold, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Saum, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McIlroy, Finn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jewett, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 7 5 7 18 11

2B: Knight, Malakhi (1); Loposer, Knox (2)
HR: Holman, Jack (1)
HBP: Gourson, Duce (1); Vaughns, JonJon (1)
E: Gourson, Duce (1); Perry, Darius (1)

Cal State Fullerton 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
White,Carter dh 4 3 3 1 1 0 0
Nankil,Nate rf 4 2 0 2 2 2 2
Connor,Caden 1b 6 1 4 3 0 0 0
Lew,Zach 3b 5 0 2 2 1 1 2
Latta,Maddox 2b 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Lopez,Eli ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bobo,Brendan lf 1 3 0 0 4 1 0
    Nushida,Draven ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Guzman,Moises cf 4 2 2 1 2 1 2
Urman,Cole c 4 3 2 2 1 0 0
Haley,Jack ss 4 1 1 2 0 3 4
Blood,Jason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Faulks,Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Morones,Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tomczak,Seth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jones,Peyton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alfaro,Jesse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chester,Fynn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Herrera,Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 15 14 13 11 11 13

2B: White,Carter (1); Connor,Caden (1); Lew,Zach (1)
SH: White,Carter (1)
SB: White,Carter (1); Bobo,Brendan (1); Guzman,Moises (1)
HBP: Haley,Jack (1)
PO: Guzman,Moises (1)

UCLA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacobs, Ben (L, 0-1) 2.0 5 4 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 11 14 1 2 61
Aldrich, Chris 1.1 2 6 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 11 1 3 41
Leibold, Nate 0.1 0 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 24
Saum, Jake 1.1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 1 33
McIlroy, Finn 1.2 4 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 8 10 1 1 41
Jewett, Luke 1.1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 1 30
Totals 14 15 13 11 11 3 0 1 0 39 52 4 8 230

Cal State Fullerton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Blood,Jason 1.2 4 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 9 11 0 2 49
Faulks,Ryan (W, 1-1) 1.1 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 29
Morones,Andrew 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 11
Tomczak,Seth 1.1 1 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 1 32
Jones,Peyton 1.2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 0 27
Alfaro,Jesse 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 18
Chester,Fynn 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 2 0 11
Herrera,Carter 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 11
Totals 7 5 5 7 18 1 0 2 0 34 43 6 4 188



Start: 6:00pm   Time: 3:54   Attendance: 1,361   Weather: 69, clear
Game notes:
- Morones,A faced 2 batters in the 4th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UCLA - Top of 1st UCL CSF
Knight struck out looking (3-2). 0 0
Yates struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Gourson walked (3-0). 0 0
Schrier grounded out to 2b (2-1). 0 0

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 1st UCL CSF
White,C singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Nankil,N walked (3-2); White,C advanced to second. 0 0
Connor,C singled to shortstop, bunt (0-0); Nankil,N advanced to second; White,C advanced to third. 0 0
Connor,C advanced to second; Nankil,N advanced to third; White,C scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Lew,Z grounded out to 3b, RBI (3-2); Connor,C advanced to third; Nankil,N scored. 0 2
Latta,M struck out swinging (0-2). 0 2
Bobo,B walked (3-2). 0 2
Guzman,M singled to first base, RBI (2-1); Bobo,B advanced to third; Connor,C scored. 0 3
Urman,C singled to third base, bunt, RBI (0-0); Guzman,M advanced to second; Bobo,B scored. 0 4
Haley,J struck out swinging (3-2). 0 4

UCLA - Top of 2nd UCL CSF
Holman grounded out to p (1-2). 0 4
Perry singled to right center (3-1). 0 4
Vaughns struck out looking (2-2). 0 4
Loposer doubled to left field, RBI (0-2); Perry scored. 1 4
Hocking walked (3-1). 1 4
Knight singled up the middle, RBI (2-1); Hocking advanced to third; Loposer scored. 2 4
Yates singled through the left side, RBI (1-1); Knight advanced to second; Hocking scored. 3 4
Faulks,R to p for Blood,J. 3 4
Gourson struck out swinging (2-2). 3 4

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 2nd UCL CSF
White,C grounded out to 3b (1-2). 3 4
Nankil,N struck out looking (1-2). 3 4
Connor,C singled to right field (3-2). 3 4
Lew,Z walked (3-1); Connor,C advanced to second. 3 4
Latta,M flied out to lf (3-2). 3 4

UCLA - Top of 3rd UCL CSF
Schrier struck out swinging (2-2). 3 4
Holman walked (3-1). 3 4
Perry struck out swinging (1-2). 3 4
Vaughns walked (3-2); Holman advanced to second. 3 4
Loposer struck out swinging (1-2). 3 4

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 3rd UCL CSF
Aldrich to p for Jacobs. 3 4
Bobo,B walked (3-2). 3 4
Guzman,M singled through the left side (0-0); Bobo,B advanced to second. 3 4
Urman,C reached on an error by 2b (2-2); Guzman,M advanced to second; Bobo,B advanced to third. 3 4
Haley,J singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-2); Urman,C advanced to second; Guzman,M scored; Bobo,B scored. 3 6
White,C reached on an error by c, advanced to second, SAC, bunt (0-0); Haley,J advanced to third;
Urman,C scored, unearned. 3 7
Nankil,N grounded out to ss, RBI (0-1); Haley,J scored, unearned. 3 8
White,C stole third. 3 8



Connor,C grounded out to 2b (1-0). 3 8
Lew,Z grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 8

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UCLA - Top of 4th UCL CSF
Morones,A to p for Faulks,R. 3 8
Hocking walked (3-0). 3 8
Hocking advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 8
Knight walked (3-2). 3 8
Tomczak,S to p for Morones,A. 3 8
Yates struck out looking (1-2). 3 8
Gourson struck out looking (2-2). 3 8
Knight advanced to second; Hocking advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 8
Schrier struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (2-2). 3 8

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 4th UCL CSF
Latta,M lined out to 3b (2-2). 3 8
Bobo,B walked (3-1). 3 8
Guzman,M walked (3-2); Bobo,B advanced to second. 3 8
Leibold to p for Aldrich. 3 8
Guzman,M stole second; Bobo,B stole third. 3 8
Urman,C reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (3-2); Bobo,B scored. 3 9
Haley,J struck out looking (3-2). 3 9
Urman,C advanced to second; Guzman,M advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 9
White,C walked (3-1). 3 9
Nankil,N walked, RBI (3-2); White,C advanced to second; Urman,C advanced to third; Guzman,M scored. 3 10
Saum to p for Leibold. 3 10
Connor,C doubled to left field, 3 RBI (3-2); Nankil,N scored; White,C scored; Urman,C scored. 3 13
Lew,Z struck out swinging (2-2). 3 13

UCLA - Top of 5th UCL CSF
Holman homered to right field, RBI (3-2). 4 13
Perry flied out to rf (1-2). 4 13
Vaughns hit by pitch (3-2). 4 13
Jones,P to p for Tomczak,S. 4 13
Loposer struck out swinging (1-2). 4 13
Hocking walked (3-2); Vaughns advanced to second. 4 13
Knight doubled to left field, RBI (2-1); Hocking advanced to third; Vaughns scored. 5 13
Yates popped up to 2b (1-0). 5 13

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 5th UCL CSF
Latta,M flied out to rf (1-0). 5 13
Bobo,B walked (3-1). 5 13
Guzman,M reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); Bobo,B out at second 3b to ss. 5 13
Urman,C walked (3-2); Guzman,M advanced to second. 5 13
Haley,J struck out swinging (2-2). 5 13

UCLA - Top of 6th UCL CSF
Gourson flied out to lf (1-0). 5 13
Schrier struck out swinging (1-2). 5 13
Holman struck out swinging (0-2). 5 13

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 6th UCL CSF
McIlroy to p for Saum. 5 13
White,C singled up the middle (1-0). 5 13



Nankil,N struck out swinging (2-2). 5 13
White,C advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 13
Connor,C flied out to lf (1-2). 5 13
Lew,Z doubled to left field, RBI (1-0); White,C scored. 5 14
Latta,M grounded out to 3b (2-2). 5 14

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UCLA - Top of 7th UCL CSF
Alfaro,J to p for Jones,P. 5 14
Perry grounded out to ss (2-1). 5 14
Vaughns struck out swinging (0-2). 5 14
Loposer doubled to right field (3-2). 5 14
Hocking struck out swinging (1-2). 5 14

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 7th UCL CSF
Bobo,B struck out looking (1-2). 5 14
Guzman,M walked (3-1). 5 14
Guzman,M out at first c to 1b, picked off. 5 14
Urman,C singled to right field (1-2). 5 14
Haley,J hit by pitch (2-2); Urman,C advanced to second. 5 14
White,C doubled to right center, RBI (1-2); Haley,J advanced to third; Urman,C scored. 5 15
Jewett to p for McIlroy. 5 15
Nankil,N grounded out to 3b (1-2). 5 15

UCLA - Top of 8th UCL CSF
Chester,F to p for Alfaro,J. 5 15
Knight lined out to ss (0-0). 5 15
Yates flied out to rf (1-2). 5 15
Gourson hit by pitch (0-1). 5 15
Schrier struck out looking (1-2). 5 15

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 8th UCL CSF
Connor,C singled up the middle (2-0). 5 15
Lew,Z singled to left field (1-2); Connor,C advanced to second. 5 15
Lopez,E pinch hit for Latta,M. 5 15
Lopez,E struck out swinging (2-2). 5 15
Nushida,D pinch hit for Bobo,B. 5 15
Nushida,D struck out swinging (3-2). 5 15
Guzman,M struck out swinging (2-2). 5 15

UCLA - Top of 9th UCL CSF
Lopez,E to 2b. 5 15
Nushida,D to lf. 5 15
Herrera,C to p for Chester,F. 5 15
Holman struck out swinging (1-2). 5 15
Perry struck out swinging (2-2). 5 15
Vaughns flied out to lf (0-0). 5 15

Cal State Fullerton - Bottom of 9th UCL CSF


